502977062 09/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3023661

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MIN WANG			08/18/2014	
			·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	HANGZHOU GREAT STAR TOOLS CO., LTD			
Street Address:	NO. 35 JIUHUAN ROAD, JIUBAO TOWN, JIANGGAN DISTRICT			
City:	HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	310019			
Name:	HANGZHOU GREAT STAR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD			
Street Address:	NO. 35 JIUHUAN ROAD, JIUBAO TOWN, JIANGGAN DISTRICT			
City:	HANGZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	31001	9		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
			_	
Application Number:		14320056		
Application Number:		14320056		
	ΑΤΑ	14320056		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(713)238-8008		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent t	(713)238-8008		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 713-238-8000 cjoss@conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE, P.C.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 713-238-8000 cjoss@conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 1001 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1800		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 713-238-8000 cjoss@conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE, P.C.		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 713-238-8000 cjoss@conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 1001 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1800 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6417		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 713-238-8000 cjoss@conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 1001 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1800 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6417		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 713-238-8000 cjoss@conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 1001 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1800 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6417 3224-00500		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 713-238-8000 cjoss@conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 1001 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1800 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6417 3224-00500 MATTHEW R. MOSCICKI		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent t	(713)238-8008 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 713-238-8000 cjoss@conleyrose.com CONLEY ROSE, P.C. 1001 MCKINNEY, SUITE 1800 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-6417 3224-00500 MATTHEW R. MOSCICKI /Matthew R. Moscicki/		

PATENT REEL: 033745 FRAME: 0953

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to me by HANGZHOU GREAT STAR TOOLS CO., LTD (doing business at No. 35 Jinhuan Road, Jiubao Town, Jianggan District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province 310019, China) and HANGZHOU GREAT STAR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD (doing business at No. 35 Jinhuan Road, Jiubao Town, Jianggan District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province 310019, China), and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Min Wang ("ASSIGNOR"), having made an invention in "THIN BI-DIRECTIONAL RATCHET WRENCH" ("INVENTION"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY equally to said HANGZHOU GREAT STAR TOOLS CO., LTD and HANGZHOU GREAT STAR INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD, their successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

1. Said invention in "THIN BI-DIRECTIONAL RATCHET WRENCH;"

- United States of America utility patent application, filed as U.S. Application No. 14/320,056 on June 30, 2014 (Attorney's File No. 3224-00500), and entitled "THIN BI-DIRECTIONAL RATCHET WRENCH" based on PCT/CN2013/070641 filed January 18, 2013 and PCT/CN2014/080303 filed June 19, 2014;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on the INVENTION that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on the INVENTION, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on the INVENTION to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of the applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present, and future laws and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present, and future unauthorized use of the INVENTION and for infringement of the patents and like protection;

585946-v1/3224-00500

PATENT REEL: 033745 FRAME: 0954

- 7. The right in ASSIGNEES to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for the INVENTION in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with the INVENTION, applications, patents, and like protection; and

I covenant that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEES, their successors, and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEES, their successors, and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. Further, ASSIGNOR warrants that the INVENTION is not encumbered by another assignment or obligation of assignment to a third-party and that ASSIGNOR has the full ability and authority to assign and encumber the INVENTION.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures:

ASSIGNOR

Date: August 18, 2014

Signature: <u>Min WANG</u> Min Wang

ASSIGNEES

Hangzhou Great Star Tools Co., LTD

Date: August 18, 2014

Date: August 18, 2014

Signature: / Ueminf 1 Printed Name: Yueming LI

Hangzhou Great Star Industrial Co., LTD

Signature: Jueming Li

Printed Name: Yueming LI

585946-v1/3224-00500

 $\mathbf{2}$

RECORDED: 09/16/2014